

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17198/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in RP No. 590/2008 & WPC
No. 16260/2008 & WPC No. 16363/2008 & WPC No. 16393/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

NIVEDITA P.HARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.RAMDAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner
will file an unconditional apology by the next date of hearing.

In view of the above, issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Interim stay of the order of the High Court in regard to the
portion which reprimands the petitioner.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master